



CNR No. MHSI070004792017

**Order passed below Exh. No. 60
in R.C.S. No. 79/2017**

The plaintiff has have given the notice under Section 66 of the Indian Evidence Act alongwith Order 12 Rule 8 of the Code of the Civil Procedure to produce the sale deeds dated 17/06/2017 and 19/06/2017 more particularly attached with list at Exh. 4/11 and 4/12 to the defendant no. 1.

The defendant no. 1 has not filed say. Hence, application is proceeded without say of defendant no.1 As the defendant no. 1 has not admitted possession of the sale deeds dated 17/06/2017 and 19/06/201, therefore, the plaintiff has liberty to prove the sale deed attached with list at Exh. 4/11 and Exh. 4/12 by any other mode permissible under the law. Accordingly, Notice is filed on record.

Place - Malvan
Date - 31/08/2024

Mahesh R. Devkate
Civil Judge Jr.Dn., Malvan.